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School-year Tutoring Availability St. Margaret’s version; updated March 28, 2020

Below are the starting times | currently have available for tutoring. These are the times available
for 1-hour, ongoing sessions (not one-offs) during the SMEs closure.

Note this is all subject to change; people often swap around to accommodate changes in sports
and other activities. | try to update this list every time my schedule changes.

After-school Available Hours

Sundays
Full

Mondays
After school: 5:20

Tuesdays
After school: Full

These times are for math,

Wednesdays science, and computer

After school: Full programming. Barbara keeps a
separate calendar for writing,

Thursdays English, and history tutoring.

After school: Full If you are interested in help

with writing or history, contact

Fridays Barbara at:
barbara@acumen-tutoring.com

Saturdays 949-374-8303 (text or voice)

Full

Floating

If none of the above times work for your schedule, you can instead “float"—come during times
that open up through a cancellation—until a permanent time becomes available. | will text you
whenever an appropriate slot becomes free and you can opt to take that time or wait for another.

| have about a 20% cancellation rate, so most floaters are able to see me every week.


mailto:barbara%40acumen-tutoring.com?subject=Tutoring%20inquiry
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School-Day Available Blocks

Below are the blocks available for tutoring. Note that you will need to select a block for each of
the three schedules: Crimson, Blue, and Plaid.

Also note this is all subject to change; | try to update this list every time my schedule changes.

Key: [ ] Open [ Taken Break/Lunch

Crimson Schedule

Tuesday

8:15

9:20

10:20

11:20

1:05

2:10

Blue Schedule

Monday Wednesday

8:15

9:20

10:20

11:20

1:05

2:10

Plaid Schedule

Monday Tuesday Thursday

8:15

9:20

10:20

11:20

1:05

2:10




