

School-year Tutoring Availability

St. Margaret's version; updated March 28, 2020

Below are the starting times I currently have available for tutoring. These are the times available for 1-hour, ongoing sessions (not one-offs) during the SMES closure.

Note this is all subject to change; people often swap around to accommodate changes in sports and other activities. I try to update this list every time my schedule changes.

After-school Available Hours

Sundays Full

Mondays After school: 5:20

Tuesdays After school: *Full*

Wednesdays After school: *Full*

Thursdays After school: *Full*

Fridays

Saturdays Full

Floating

These times are for math, science, and computer programming. Barbara keeps a separate calendar for writing, English, and history tutoring.

If you are interested in help with writing or history, contact Barbara at:

barbara@acumen-tutoring.com 949-374-8303 (text or voice)

If none of the above times work for your schedule, you can instead "float"—come during times that open up through a cancellation—until a permanent time becomes available. I will text you whenever an appropriate slot becomes free and you can opt to take that time or wait for another.

I have about a 20% cancellation rate, so most floaters are able to see me every week.



School-Day Available Blocks

Below are the blocks available for tutoring. Note that you will need to select a block for each of the three schedules: Crimson, Blue, and Plaid.

Also note this is all subject to change; I try to update this list every time my schedule changes.

Key: 🗌 Open 📄 Taken —— Break/Lunch

Crimson Schedule

		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday
8:15	А		F		С		А		E	
9:20	В		G		D		В		F	
10:20					Tut					
11:20	С		А		Ε		С		G	
1:05	D		В		F		D		А	
2:10	E		Tut		G		Tut		В	

Blue Schedule

		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday
8:15	С		А		F		С		G	
9:20	D		В		G		D		А	
10:20					S/I					
11:20	Ε		С		S/I		Ε		В	
1:05	F		D		А		F		С	
2:10	G		Е		В		Tut		D	

Plaid Schedule

		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday
8:15	E		С		G		Ε		С	
9:20	F		D		А		F		D	
10:20					Tut					
11:20	G		E		В		G		Е	
1:05	А		F		С		А		F	
2:10	В		Tut		D		В		G	